
November 23, 2020 

Leslie R. Swan 

Supervisor of Elections 
Indian River County 

The Honorable Joseph E. Flescher 

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners 

Indian River County 

1801 27th Street, Building A 

Vero Beach FL 32960 

Dear Chairman Flescher: 

The Supervisor of Elections office has been contracted to conduct municipal elections for our local 

municipalities. On November 3 2020, elections were held for the following municipalities: 

City of Fellsmere 

City of Sebastian 

City of Vero Beach 

Town of Orchid 

I am requesting to have the revenue received from conducting the November 3, 2020 municipal 

elections be rolled into the Supervisor of Elections 2020/2021 budget. The cost for conducting these 

elections was $ 18,043.50. These election costs were not accounted for in our initial 2020/2021 budget. 

Should you have any questions regarding the appropriation of these funds please do not hesitate to 

contact me. 

Most sincerely, 

Leslie R. Swan 

Supervisor of Elections 

Enclosures 

43rd Avenue • Vero Beach, FL 32967 I Office: (772) 226-3440 I Fax: (772) 770-5367 I www.vo ein 

https://www.voteindianriver.com/
https://www.ircgov.com/


IRC Supervisor of Elections 

4375 43rd Ave 

Bill To 

CJTY OF FELLSMERE 
Maria Suarez-Sanchez, CITY CLERK 
22 S. Orange Stl'eet 
Fellsmere, FL 32948 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

11/12/2020 5142077 

Item Description # of Voters Rate Amount 

ELECTIONS CITY ELECTrON: City of Fellsmere 11/03/2020 1,629 0.50 814.50 

Total $814.50 

Phone# Fax# E-Mail Web Site 

772-226-3443 772-770-5367 tboylc@voteindianriver.com www, voteindianriver.com 



IRC Supervisor of Elections 

4375 43rd Ave 

BillTo 

TOWN ORCHID 
Cherry Stowe 
7707-3 US Highway 1 
Vero Beach, Florida 32967 

Item Description 

ELECTIONS CITY ELECTION: I 1/03/2020 

Phone# Fax# 

772-226-3443 772-770-5367

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

11/12/2020 5142078 

# of Voters Rate Amount 

530 0.50 265.00 

Total $265.00 

E-Mail Web Site 

tboyle@votcindianriver.com www.voteindianriver.com 



!RC Supervisor of Elections

4375 43rd Ave 

Bill To 

CITY OF SEBASTIAN 
Jeanette Williams, CITY CLERK 
1225 MAIN STREET 
SEBASTIAN, ·L 32958 

Item Description 

ELECTIONS CITY ELECTION: 11/03/2020 

Phone# Fax# 

772-226-3443 772-770-5367

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

11/12/2020 5142079 

# of Voters Rate Amount 

21,118 0.50 10,559.00 

Total $10,559.00 

E-Mail Web Site 

tboyle@voteindianriver.com www, voteind ian river .com 



IRC Supervisor of Elections 

4375 43rd Ave 

Bill To 

CITY OF VERO BEACH 
TAMMY BURSICK, CITY CLERK 
P.O. BOX 1389 
VERO BEACH, PL32961·1389 

Item Description 

ELECTIONS CITY ELECTION: I 1/03/2020 

Phone# Fax# 

772-226-3443 772-770-5367

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

11/12/2020 5142080 

# of Voters Rate Amount 

12,810 0.50 6,405.00 

Total $6,405.00 

E-Mail Web Site 

tboyle@voteindianriver.com www.voteindianriver.com 



Leslie Rossway Swan 

Dale 10/20/2020 Supervisor of Elections 

Time 02:57 PM Book Closing Party Summary by District for 2020 General Election 

Election 89

Indian River County 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

County Commission 

COUNTY COMM DIST I 
COUNTY COMM DIST 2 
COUNTY COMM DIST 3 
COUNTY COMM DIST 4 
COUNTY COMM DIST 5 

Congressional District 

8TH US CONGRESS 

City 

FELLSMERE 
ORCHID 
SEBASTIAN 
VERO BEACH 
INDIAN RIVER SHORES 

FL House of Representatives 

54TH FLORIDA HOUSE 

School Board 

SCHOOL BOARD DIST I 
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 2 
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 3 
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 4 
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 5

Sebastian Inlet 

SEBASTIAN INLET 

Total Voters 

124.598 

124,598 

23,161 
27,997 
24.005 
23,835 
25,600 

124,598 

124.598 

124,598 

,629 
530 

21.118 
12,810 
4,168 

40,255 

124,598 

124,598 

23,161 
27,997 
24,005 
23,835 
25.600 

124,598 

37.331 

37,331 

Closing Date "' Oct/06/2020 
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34,294 58,390 

34,294 58,390 

6,199 10,570 
8,729 12,036 
6,160 11,917 
7,002 10,526 
6,204 13,341 

34,294 58,390 

34,294 58,390 

34,294 58,390 

748 286 
67 351 

5.702 9.455 
3,395 6,118 

735 2,627 

10,647 18,837 

34.294 58,390 

34,294 58,390 

6,199 10.570 
8,729 12.036 
6,160 11,917 
7,002 10,526 
6,204 13,341 

34,294 58,390 

10.057 16,863 

10,057 16,863 

Paac 
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29,592 2,035 287 

29,592 2,035 287 

6,008 328 56 
6,712 469 51 
5.453 402 73 
5,863 388 56 
5,556 448 51 

29,592 2,035 287 

29.592 2,035 287 

29,592 2,035 287 

578 15 2 
102 7 3 

5,603 303 55 
3,030 229 38 

737 64 5 

10,050 618 103 

29.592 2.035 287 

29,592 2,035 287 

6,008 328 56 
6,712 469 51 
5,453 402 73 
5,863 388 56 
5,556 448 51 

29,592 2,035 287 

9,785 544 82 

9,785 544 82 

Indian River County, FL 
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