

Leslie R. Swan Supervisor of Elections Indian River County

November 23, 2020

The Honorable Joseph E. Flescher Chairman, Board of County Commissioners Indian River County 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach FL 32960

Dear Chairman Flescher:

The Supervisor of Elections office has been contracted to conduct municipal elections for our local municipalities. On November 3 2020, elections were held for the following municipalities:

City of Fellsmere City of Sebastian City of Vero Beach Town of Orchid

I am requesting to have the revenue received from conducting the November 3, 2020 municipal elections be rolled into the Supervisor of Elections 2020/2021 budget. The cost for conducting these elections was \$ 18,043.50. These election costs were not accounted for in our initial 2020/2021 budget.

Should you have any questions regarding the appropriation of these funds please do not hesitate to contact me.

Most sincerely,

Deshe R. Swan

Leslie R. Swan Supervisor of Elections

Enclosures



4375 43rd Ave

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
11/12/2020	5142077

Bill To

CITY OF FELLSMERE Maria Suarez-Sanchez, CITY CLERK 22 S. Orange Street Fellsmere, FL 32948

Item	Description	# of Voters	Rate	Amount
ELECTIONS	CITY ELECTION: City of Fellsmere 11/03/2020	1,629	0.50	814.50
		Tota	l	\$814.5

Phone #	Fax#	E-Mail	Web Site
772-226-3443	772-770-5367	tboylc@voteindianriver.com	www.voteindianriver.com

4375 43rd Ave

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
11/12/2020	5142078

Bill To

TOWN ORCHID Cherry Stowe 7707-3 US Highway 1 Vero Beach, Florida 32967

Item	Description	# of Voters	Rate	Amount
ELECTIONS	CITY ELECTION: 11/03/2020	530	0.50	265.00
		Tota	al	\$265.0

Phone #	Fax#	E-Mail	Web Site
772-226-3443	772-770-5367	tboyle@votcindianriver.com	www.voteindianriver.com

4375 43rd Ave

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
11/12/2020	5142079

Bill To

CITY OF SEBASTIAN Jeanette Williams, CITY CLERK 1225 MAIN STREET SEBASTIAN, FL 32958

Item	Description	# of Voters	Rate	Amount
ELECTIONS	CITY ELECTION: 11/03/2020	21,118	0.50	10,559.00
		Tota	al	\$10,559.00

Phone #	Fax #	E-Mail	Web Site
772-226-3443	772-770-5367	tboyle@voteindianriver.com	www.voteindianriver.com

4375 43rd Ave

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
11/12/2020	5142080

Bill To

CITY OF VERO BEACH TAMMY BURSICK, CITY CLERK P.O. BOX 1389 VERO BEACH, FL 32961-1389

Item	Description	# of Voters	Rate	Amount
ELECTIONS	CITY ELECTION: 11/03/2020	12,810	0.50	6,405.00
		Tota	1	\$6,405.00

Phone #	Fax #	E-Mail	Web Site
772-226-3443	772-770-5367	tboylc@voteindianriver.com	www.voteindianriver.com

Leslie Rossway Swan

Date 10/20/2020

Supervisor of Elections

Indian River County, FL

Time 02:57 PM

Election 89

Book Closing Party Summary by District for 2020 General Election

	(Closing Date =	Oct/06/2020					
	Total Voters	Dems	Reps	Npa	Other	LPF		
Indian River County								
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY	124,598	34,294	58,390	29,592	2.035	287	0	
-	124,598	34,294	58,390	29,592	2,035	287	0	
-								
County Commission								
COUNTY COMM DIST 1	23,161	6,199	10,570	6,008	328	56	0	
COUNTY COMM DIST 2	27,997	8,729	12,036	6,712	469	51	0	
COUNTY COMM DIST 3	24,005	6,160	11,917	5,453	402	73	0	
COUNTY COMM DIST 4 COUNTY COMM DIST 5	23,835 25,600	7,002 6,204	10,526	5,863 5,556	388 448	56 51	0	
			10,041					
	124,598	34,294	58,390	29,592	2,035	287	0	
- Congressional District								
8TH US CONGRESS	124,598	34,294	58,390	29,592	2,035	287	0	
	124,598	34,294	58,390	29,592	2,035	287	0	
City								
FELLSMERE	1,629	748	286	578	, 15	2	0	
ORCHID	530	67	351	102	7	3	0	
SEBASTIAN	21.118	5,702	9,455	5,603	303	55	0	
VERO BEACH	12,810	3,395	6,118	3,030	229	38	0	
INDIAN RIVER SHORES	4,168	735	2,627	737	64	5	0	
	40,255	10,647	18,837	10,050	618	103	0	
FL House of Representatives								
54TH FLORIDA HOUSE	124,598	34,294	58,390	29,592	2,035	287	0	
	124,598	34,294	58,390	29,592	2,035	287	0	
School Board								
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 1	23,161	6,199	10,570	6,008	328	56	0	
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 2	27,997	8,729	12,036	6,712	469	51	0	
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 3	24,005	6,160	11,917	5,453	402	73	0	
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 4	23,835	7,002	10,526	5,863	388	56	0	
SCHOOL BOARD DIST 5	25,600	6,204	13,341	5,556	448	51	0	
	124,598	34,294	58,390	29,592	2,035	287	0	
Sebastian Inlet								
SEBASTIAN INLET	37,331	10.057	16,863	9,785	544	82	0	
	37,331	10,057	16,863	9,785	544	82	0	

1